CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted
rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date

is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. ARCHITECTS, BOARD FOR REGISTRATION OF
Amended Rules:
100-X-1-.02 Office of the Board
100-X-1-.03 Board Members
100-X-1-.06 Meetings, Quorum and Order of Business
100-X-1-.07 Election of Officers
100-X-1-.09 Executive Director
100-X-1-.10 Employees and Contract Agreements
100-X-1-.14 Fee Schedule
100-X-1-.15 Public Records
100-X-2-.05 Registration by NCARB Certificate
100-X-2-.06 Registration by Reinstatement
100-X-2-.07 Certificates of Registration
100-X-2-.08 Reconsideration of a Denied Application
100-X-5-.02 Use of the Title “Intern — Architect”
100-X-5-.03 Architect’s Seal
100-X-5-.06 Construction Administration
100-X-5-.08 Prototypical Documents
100-X-5-.09 Design-Build
100-X-6-.01 Complaints
100-X-6-.02 Probable Cause
100-X-6-.03 Investigation
100-X-7-.05 Professional Conduct
Date Filed: July 19,2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 28, 2010.
New Rule:
Chapter 100-X-8 Certificates of Authorization
Date Filed: July 19,2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 28, 2010.
B. BOXING COMMISSION
New Rules:
Chapter 165-X-1 Definitions
Chapter 165-X-2 Licenses

Chapter 165-X-4
Chapter 165-X-7

Medical Requirements

Officials: Chief Inspector, Corner Inspectors, Referees, Judge,
and Timekeepers

Chapter 165-X-8 Conduct of Contest, Match or Exhibition

Date Filed: July 16,2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 28, 2010.



BUILDING COMMISSION

Amended Rule:

170-X-2-.01 Adopted Standard Codes

Date Filed: July 14, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 28, 2010.

COURT REPORTERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

257-X-3-.03 Temporary Licensure

257-X-4-.01 Standards of Professional Conduct
257-X-6-.03 CE Sponsors and Programs

Chapter 257-X-7 Appendix I — Fee Schedule
Date Filed: July 23, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 8§ AAM, Dated May 28, 2010.

CRIME VICTIMS’ COMPENSATION COMMISSION
Repealed Rule:
262-X-12-.01 Domestic Violence Emergency Award

Date Filed: July 6, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. § AAM, Dated May 28, 2010.

EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:
290-3-2-.03 Approaches to Earning a Professional Educator Certificate
290-3-2-.09 Career and Technical Alternative Baccalaureate-Level Certificate

Date Filed: July 14, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 28, 2010.

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

335-6-6-.23 General Permits

Date Filed: June 28, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2010.

Amended Rules:

335-13-1-.02 Statutory Authority
335-13-1-.03 Definitions
335-13-1-.04 Limitations
335-13-1-.05 Communications
335-13-1-.06 Penalty for Violations
335-13-1-.07 Appeals

335-13-1-.10 Reserved
335-13-1-.13 Unauthorized Dumps

Date Filed: June 28, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 26, 2010.

New Rule:

Chapter 335-13-3 Processing and Recycling

Date Filed: June 28, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 26, 2010.



HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Amended Rules:

420-3-26-.01 General Provisions

420-3-26-.02 Licensing

420-3-26-.03 Standards for Protection Against Radiation

420-3-26-.07 Use of Radionuclides in the Healing Arts

420-3-26-.10 Notices, Instructions, and Reports to Workers; Inspections
420-5-11-.01 General

420-5-11-.04 Physical Environment

Date Filed: July 27,2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 28, 2010.

New Rule:

Chapter 420-3-29 Renovation Contractor Certification

Date Filed: July 27,2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 28, 2010.

MEDICAID AGENCY
Amended Rule:
560-X-16-.06 Reimbursement for Covered Drugs and Services

Date Filed: July 9, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 28, 2010.

MEDICAL EQUIPMENT SERVICES PROVIDERS, BOARD OF HOME
Amended Rule:

473-X-2-01 Employees; Oath; Meeting; Powers

Date Filed: July 21, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 28, 2010.

MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

540-X-4-.01 Registration for Alabama Controlled Substances Certificate

Date Filed: July 22,2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 28, 2010.

OIL AND GAS BOARD

Amended Rules:

400-1-1-.01 Applicability

400-1-1-.05 Definitions

400-1-2-.01 Well Permit

400-1-2-.02 Spacing of Wells

400-1-5-.09 Permissible Tolerance in Production Volumes Allowed for Oil
Wells

400-1-5-.10 Permissible Tolerance in Production Volumes Allowed for Gas
Wells

400-2-1-.01 Applicability

400-2-1-.05 Definitions

Date Filed: July 6, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2010.



OIL AND GAS BOARD (cont.)
Amended Rules:

400-2-2-.01 Well Permit

400-2-2-.02 Spacing of Wells

400-2-5-.09 Permissible Tolerance in Production Volumes Allowed for Oil
Wells

400-2-5-.10 Permissible Tolerance in Production Volumes Allowed for Gas
Wells

400-3-1-.05 Definitions

400-3-2-.01 Well Permit

400-3-2-.02 Spacing of Wells

400-7-1-.11 Notice

400-7-2-.01 Forced Integration or Forced Pooling

Date Filed: July 6, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2010.

OPTOMETRY, BOARD OF
Amended Rule:
630-X-5-.01 Application for Examination and Licensing

Date Filed: July 23, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 28, 2010.

PHARMACY, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

680-X-2-.24 Precursor Drugs

680-X-3-.03 Time and Method of Payment; Renewal and Non-Disciplinary

Penalty for Late Renewal of Controlled Substances Permit
Date Filed: July 8, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 28, 2010.

New Rule:

680-X-2-.40 Non-Disciplinary Penalty for Late Renewal of License or Permit
Date Filed: July 8,2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 28, 2010.

REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS BOARD

Amended Rules:

780-X-12-.02 Continuing Education Requirements

780-X-13-.01 Adoption of Uniform Standards of Professional Appraisal Practice
780-X-16-.01 Application for Licensure

780-X-16-.05 Temporary Permits

780-X-16-.07 Application for Mentor Status

Date Filed: July 26, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2010.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

810-3-24.2-.01 Composite Returns of Pass-Through Entities

Date Filed: July 27,2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 26, 2010,



REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)

Amended Rules:
8§10-3-24.2-.02 Qualified Investment Partnerships
8§10-3-24.2-.03 Other Qualified Investment Partnership Matters

Date Filed: July 27, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 26, 2010.

New Rule:

810-15-1-.01 Hospital Assessment for Medicaid

Date Filed: July 8,2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 28, 2010.

Q. SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION COMMITTEE FOR SOIL CLASSIFIERS
New Rule:
Chapter 860-3-1 Applications, Examinations and Fees
Date Filed: July 15, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2010.

DISAPPROVAL OF RULE BY JOINT COMMITTEE ON ADMINISTRATIVE
REGULATION REVIEW

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

New Rule:

810-2-8-.08 Subtraction from Net Worth for the Investment in the Equity of
Any Other Taxpayer Doing Business in Alabama

Certification Filed: June 21,2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 4, Dated January 29, 2010.

Disapproved by the Joint Committee on Administrative Regulation Review, on

July 21, 2010.



